South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:55:13 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3783 (Rat #0003, Act #0001 of 2023) Joint Resolution, By Sandifer and Hardee
Summary: Department of Employment and Workforce

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ALLOW THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE REVIEW
COMMITTEE TO NOMINATE LESS THAN THREE QUALIFIED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE FOR THE GOVERNOR'S CONSIDERATION
UNTIL THE VACANCY IS FILLED OR JULY 1, 2023, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/24/23
01/25/23
01/25/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
02/14/23
02/15/23
02/15/23
02/16/23
02/28/23
03/01/23
03/06/23
03/06/23

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 30)
Read second time (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 7)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 3)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 9)

Ratified R 3

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/01/23

Act No. 1

Page 1 of 1



