

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### H\*3783 (Rat #0003, Act #0001 of 2023) Joint Resolution, By Sandifer and Hardee

**Summary:** Department of Employment and Workforce

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ALLOW THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE REVIEW COMMITTEE TO NOMINATE LESS THAN THREE QUALIFIED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE FOR THE GOVERNOR'S CONSIDERATION UNTIL THE VACANCY IS FILLED OR JULY 1, 2023, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/24/23	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 30)
01/25/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 23)
01/25/23	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)
01/26/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
01/26/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
01/26/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/14/23	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/15/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/15/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/16/23	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/28/23		Ratified R 3
03/01/23		Signed By Governor
03/06/23		Effective date 03/01/23
03/06/23		Act No. 1